
29 Written Answ.-rs [23 JAN. I976J to Questions 30


MR. CHAIRMAN : The Queslion Hour is over.

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO QUESTJONS

Telephone Directory for Punjab

-363. SHRI NIRANJAN SINGH TALIB :
Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that the Telephones Directory for Delhi is published every alternate year;

(b) whether it is also a fact that the English version of Telephone Directory for Punjab has not been published for the last five years ; and

(c) if so, what are the reasons therefor and by when the English Directory is expected to be made available ?

THE   MINISTER   OF   COMMUNICA-
TIONS (SHRI S. D. SHARMA) : (a) i he Delhi Telephone Directory is sche-I duled to be published annually.   However,
the last directory was published in November   1974   (Issue  May,   1974).     There
been delay due to various unavoidable factors. The next issue is likely to be publised by April/May this year. I

(b) and (c) The Circle
Telephone

Directory in English, covering all Telephone Exchanges in the jurisdication of North Western Circle including the State of Punjab) was published in 1971. A decision was taken in June 1973 to publish Directories on Divisional basis and not for the Circle as a whole. Exchange-wise directories were printed and distributed during 1973 and 1974 to individual Exchanges as and when these were either expanded or automatised. Divisional Directory for Chandigarh Division and the Directory for Amritsar Telepnone system are ready and will soon distributed.    The
directories for other

; Divisions are expected to be brought out
j by March/April 1976.
The delay in supply of the Directory ! in the N. W. Circle was due to various factors including shortage of paper, unsatisfactory performance of the printers,

etc.
Durgapur Alloy Steel Plant

367. SHRI    BIR    CHANDRA    DEB
BURMAN:

SHRI KALYAN ROY :
Will the Minister of STEEL AND

MINES be pleased to refer to answer to Starred Question 106 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 2nd May, 1975 and state :

(a) whether it is a fact that during the last two years the production of Durgapur Alloy Steel Plant is continuously increasing has become profit earning one ;

(b) if so, the details thereof till the end of 1975 and to what extent its installed capacity is being utilised ;

(c) whether Government propose to take early steps to expand its capacity;
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